' PETITION FOR ZONING VALIANCE ;
FROM AREA AND HEIGHT REGULATIONS It )?}4
10 THE mmwumom OF RALTIMORE COUNTY:

1, or we,._Alan and Kazen. Beckawits... Jegal owner..of the property situste in Ballimore
County and which s deseribed in the description and plst sitached hereto snd made a part hereof,

hereby petition for a Variance from Section. 400:1 to permde a tanaty court te bs...._..
located ia the frout yard ia lies of the required rear yard.

of the Zoning Regulations of Ballimore County, o ke Zoning Law of Ballimore County; for fhe
MMWMGWNW
{

The house is set Lack 50 feet from the back property line and there
is not adequate space to put a tennis court in the back of ths house,

o

(Co. ELt

Address_ O1d._Court Rd. Brooklandville, Md.

fouue B 200
Putitioner's ey

legp T otelr, Bauk By

@wz:m E The ,

of; mmmmmmmnnnsney 197 _ 6 that (he subject matter of this petition be advertised,

Commissioner of Baltimore Counly, this.

QDR RECLIVER FOR FULING

mm mdhﬂ’hmﬂwllyhlpm 108, Counly Office Building In Towson, Baltimore
County, on the ] 22Pf._.______.. day um%/,;,.:,!!i Ao %, A0 Wclocx
B VRl 1 g, .
JE [ Ve £70 hsiocd_a
E st Zoning Commbsioner of Baltimors Counly. |

o | fover)

D Has- 3

[ 1

‘department of public works
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

March 18, 1976

Mr. S. Eric Divenna
Zoning Commissloner
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Item #154 (1975-1976)
Proparty Owner: Alan & Karen Berkowitz
S/ES Old court Ri., 573' E. of Greenlea Drive
Existing Zoning: DR 1
Proposed Zoning; Variance to permit tennis courts
in front yard ir lieu of required rear yard,
s ¥o. of Acres; 2,57 District; 3ra

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

The following commants are furnished in regard to the plat submitted to this
office for review by the Zoning Advisory Committes in connection with the subject
item.

Genaral s

Baltimore County highway and utility imp ara not This
office has no further comment in regard to the plan submitted for Zoning Advisory
Committee review in connection with this Item #154 (1975-1976),

Very truly yours,

R Qe

ELLSWORTH N. DIVER, P.E.
Chief, Bureau of Engineering

END; ENM: FWR: 88

0=NW Key Shest
35 & 36 NW 12 Pos. Sheats
NW 9 D Topo
6B Tax Map
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RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE 1 BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER
SE/S of Old Court Rood 573 fest
Eost of Greenlea Road, 3vd District

ALAN AND KAREN BERKOWITZ,
Petitionen :  Cose No, 76=191-A

OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

(ERRE S “ote" OO.“IO. un::-nms GINEERS
ORDER TO ENTER APPEARANCE 313-14 Keysar Buiiding. Battimors, Meryland 21201 (301) 685-8880

Mr. Commissioner:
Purwant to the authorlty conmined in Section 524.1 of the Baltimore County
Charter, | heraby enter my opp
me of any hearing date or dates which may be now or hersafter designated therofore,
ond of the posage of any preliminary or final Order in connection therewith.

: 3 . B
Charles E. Kountz, Jr Mg'hh; |

Deputy Pecple’s Counel

Descriptipu for Zoning

Tn this p ding. You ore req d to notify 2,57 more or less Acre Percel, Southeast side of Old Court Road,
573 feet more or less East of Craenles Drive, 3rd Election District,

Baltimore County. Maryland.

Beginning for the same at 2 point on the morth afde of Old

Court Road and in the northernmost cutline of the tract of land

conveyed by William M, Isssc et al, Trustees, ot al to Charles E.

Hclana, by Deed dated 20, 1909 and ded among the

County Office Building Land Records of Baltimore County in Liber W.P.C. Ma, 355, Folio
Towaon, Maryland 21204
494-2168 37, which place of beginning {s also at the end of the aixth line

| HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 18th day of March, 1975, o capy of the foregoing of a tract of land conveyad by Charles E. Mclane and wife to

La RL fe,
Order was mailed to Mr. ond Mes. Alan E. Berkowltz, Old Court Road, Brooklandville, wrason Riggs and wife, which Deed is recorded among the Land

Records of Baltimors County in Liber C.W.B.,Jr. No. 1003, Folio

Marylond 21022, Petitionen.

301, and running thence 1) South 16 degrees 25 minutes Ease 420

feat more or less, thence 2) North 73 degrees 35 minutes East

285 feat more or less, thance 3) North 16 degrees 25 minutes Wast

369,18 feet to the north slde of 01d Court Road and thence binding

along the northernsost side uf 0ld Court Road the two follewing

cournes and distances 4) South 83 degrees 10 minutes West 261.37

¥ 19775 4y feet and 5) South BB dagress 35 mlnutes West 28,24 feat to the

place of beginning.

Containing 2,57 Acres of land more or less.

Job Order No. 751933
January 23, 1976

ZONING |
By ...

PARTMENT

daz/RMH, SR,

BRTIIIOHB COUNTY, IIIEQAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

onieg Date_¥erch 5, 1576
¥illiem D. From, Dirvctor of Planning

Petition #76=191.
“(#aEnly Yourt)
Southeast mide of 014 Court Rosd 573 feet, more or leem, East of
Greenlea Road.

Petitioner— Alsn Berkowitz and Karen ¥, Berkowits

lon for a Variance for an Accessory Structure,

SUBJECT.-.

3rd District

Hearing : Monday, March 22, 1976 at 10130 A.M.

There are no cosprehensive planning factors requiring comment on
thie petition,

W am D.
Director of Planning

March 22, 1976

Alan E, Berkowitz, Esquire
1600 Mearcantile Bank Building
2 Hopkias Place

Baltmore, Maryland 2120]

RE: Petition for Variance 4
SE/S of Old Court Road, 573' E of
Greenlea Road - 3rd Election District
Alan Berkowits, ot ux - Petitioners
NO. 76-191-A (Item No. 154)

Dear Mr. Berkowits:

Lhave this date passed [+ i
accordance with the -t‘:ehad.m, #der in the above capticasd matter ln

Very ¥ yours,

E
Deputy Zol

T
Ll mmissioner

GIM/me
Attachments

cct  John W. Hessian, III uire ¢
People's Gouuel. pEse

batimare county

fea department
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
1301) 8257310

Paul H. Reincke
CHIEF.

0ffice of Planning and
Baltimore County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Attenticn: Mr. Jack Dillon, Chairman

Re:

z.miu_ Advisory Committss
Property Owoer: Alan snd Earen Berhewits
Location: SB/S 0Old Court Bd. 573' E. of Gresnlea Drive

Item No. 154 Zoning Agenda Tebruary 3, 1976

Gentlemen:

Purguant to your request, the referenced

bas been surveyed by thias

Buresu and the comments below mariked with an "x" are applicable and required
to be corrected or incorporated into the final plams for the property.

()

—~—

—_ -~

(=)
)

Beviewer:

for the vef: are required and shall be

ong an approved road in

1. Mre

Dapartment of Publin Works.

2. A second means of vehicle access is required for the site.
3. T™he vehicle dsad-end condition shown at

EXCEELS the maximum allowed by the Pire Department.
4. The site shall be made to comply with all applicable parts of ths

5. The buildings and structures existing or proposed ¢n the site shall
rements of the Hational Pire Protection
Association Standard No. 101 “The life Safety Code”, 1970 Edition prior
to occupancy.

6. Site plans mre approved as drawm.
T+ The Fire Prevention Burean has mo comsents at this time,

R

Acting Deputy Chief
Fire Prevention Bureau

/ Foted and
23

Planning
Special Inspection Division

MAY 21 19%




'lh above pmh
o cﬂ_gr!e!.g_ld!i
the Baltimore County Zoning Regy  would result in pr _n___a_g_.!_ai_g_n_my '.E“'
unreasonable hndlhip upon the | P«ﬂﬁmuu

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE

ol

o VI 3 dem
= Lrlulo- requested m ndverl-ly affecting the hull:h. u!aty and gene| . 2 e : 'rnwsuu MARYLAND 21204
= . i
[ of the community COMTY OFFICE SUTLOTNG a 59
. Chosepaske Mvenve DONA s
fé ; b L“-'-. Ratriana 31708 A ol e March' 8y, 1976 . DEPUTY BTATE AND COUNTY HEALTH DFFICER February 17, 1976
e . X o .
s Zto permit an accessory structure {tennis court) to be located 258 = Berkowitz, Esq.
E in the front ynrd instead of the n’g!rnl_’_r_e_n._u"_ A______ should be granted. Alan E. Berkowitz, Eag . § 54
s ‘“m 1600 Marcantile Ban.k. nuud:.ng
% unnmm 1he Wummm M_ = a 2 Hopkins Plaza 7 ;
=] Y, = 3altimore, Maryland 21201 ; A '
_March , that the herein Petition for the aforementioned f E Mr. S. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissicner
S (1 Variakce should ba nnd_liu umo is GRANTED, from and after the date of this PRNLING ABALH S TRTION RE: V:::";g: Petition Jess than 30, nor more than 90 days after the dlt:“ S Office of Planning and Zoning
2 :Ord_‘;. subject to the approval of a site plan by ghe Department of Public Works WEALTR. DEPAKINERT TR Al KA P e RarkEULEL on the ﬂung certificate, will be forwarded to y County Office Bulld ing
O Canddthe’ uﬂhe of Planning and Zoning. ; i or z Patiticnars near future. Towson, Maryland 2120

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

WVery truly yours,

Dear Mr. Berkowitz:

DEFARTRENT OF
TRATFIC EXCINEERING

1 Dc’puzy _“mﬁ— Comments on Item #154, Zoning Advisory Committee Meet-

L The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has ing, February 3, 1976, are as follows:
Vo Sl % reviewed the plans subnitted with the above FAMELIN T, HOGANS, JR.
Puratnl to ke Nivcrtisenicnt, of property and hearing petition f | e referenced petition has made an on site Chairman, Zoning Plans Property Owner: Alan and Karen Berkowitsz
S post o publie 1 the. one :""ml: field inspection of the property. The following Mvisory Committee Location: SE/S 01d Court Rd. 573° E of Greenlea
IOIECE comments are a result of th. v. d inspection. Dr.
A0 R Appearing Uhat By FERMON Of-—fmsoon oo oo mml:-mm i o :. e Extsting Zomiag: D.R. 1

it These are not 1 to indicate Proposed Zoning: Variance to permit tennis courts

; fetirrag the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, - D in front yard in lieu of required

but to assure that all parties are made aware of
plans or problems with regard to the a-va].opnent
WOELDT G FAGINEER ‘plans that may have a bearing on this ca

The Director of Planning may file a urittan report
with the Zcning Commissioner with :mdution-
as to the of the d zoning.

BOARD OF EDUCATION Enclosure reat yard

No. Acres: 2.57
District: 3rd

ec tco engineering co. inc
: ﬁ!—l! K:yux Building, Bnl.tinun {21201)

Since this is a variance for tennis courts and they do
not interfere with the septic system and water well which are
apparently functioning properly, no health hazard is anticipated.

subject property is located on the southeast
side of Old Court Road, 573 feet east of Greenlea
E Drive, and is 1y imp with a & Y
. brick dwelling. The petitioner is requesting a

- Variance to permit a tennis court to he located in

. B the front yard in lieu of the required rear yard.
5 M3jacent properties are improved with lingla

family dwellings.

This petition is accepted for filing on the
date of the enclosed filing certificate. Notice
of the hearing date and time, which will be held not

Very truly yours,

%-—. N "LQ‘V"(\,L

Thomas H. Devlim, Direct
BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL SZRVICES

the above Variance should NOT BE GRANTED.

IT 1S ORDFRED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this _._.. eeneenaeaday

¥4 i s s ks . 197 __, that the above Varlance be and the same is hereby DENIED.

RIWiphs

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

BOARD OF EDUCATION
bommcrs coueky st
Ry vy OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

WILLIAM O, FROMM TOWSON, MARYLAND - 21202

DIRECTOR

STEPHEN E, COLLINS
DIRECTOR

March 2, 1976 Date:  February 9, 1976

Mr. S. Eric DiNe
He. 8. Exic Mr. 5. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner Zon 155 CeasTasTonar
o mm! Zoning Advisory Committee Baltimore County Office Bullding

Office of Planning ond Zoning
Baltimore County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Item 154 - ZAC - February 3, 197¢
Property Owner: Alan & Xaren Barkowitz
Location: SE/S 014 Court Rd. 573" E. of Greenlea Dr.
Existing Zoning: D.R. 1
Proposed Zoning: Var. to permit tennis courts in front yard
in lieu of required rear yard
Mo. of Acres: 2.57
pDistrict: 3rd

Z.A.C. Mesting of: February 3, 1976

Re: ltem 154

Dear Mr. DiNenna;

Comments on ltem 7154, Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting, February 3, 1974, aro o follows:

Property Owner: Alan § Karen Berkowit:

Property Owner: Alun and Koren Berkowitz

Location: SE/S Old Court Road 573" E. of Greenlea Drive

Existing Zoning: D.R.1

Proposed Zoning: Varionce 1o permit tannis courts In front yard in lieu of required rear yord
No, Acres: 2.57

District: 3rd

Location: SE/S 01d Court Rd. 573' E. of Greenlea Dr,

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

2 Mo traffic engineering problems are anticipated by the requested variance
+o permit a tennis court in the front yard.

Present Zoning: D.R. 1

Very truly ymurs_.

ta perite oy AT -cuu_.s.L ~
Michael S. Flanigan J
Traffic Engineer Aunchu

Proposed Zoning: Variance to permit tennis courts in fromt yard in lieu

of required rear yard,

This office hos raviewed the subject petition and offers the following comments. These comments
are ot intended to indicate the oppropriateness of the zoning in question, but are to aswre that
all parties are mode aware of plons or problems vith regord to development plans that may have
@ bearing on this petition.

This plan 'ios been reviewed ond there are no site-plonning foctors requiring comment .

MHSFinc
District:

Very truly yours,

&

No. Acres: 2.57

hn L. Wimbley
Plonning Specialist 11
Project and Development Flanning

Dear Mr. Ditenna:

No bearing on student population,

Very "u:ﬂs'
él 7@(‘ (ol
WiP/mi W. Nick Petrovich.,
Y Fleld Reprasentative.



OFFICE OF

Weonmf PIRTIE S

RANDALLSTOWN, MD. 21133 Mar, 3, 1975

THIS 15 TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement of

Petition for & Variance- Berkowitz
was inserted in THE COMMUNITY TIMES, o weehly newspapes pablished

in Baltimore County, Maryland, once a week for — one JCCEXRT

weeks before the 22nd day of Mareh, 1976 that 1= 10 sas, the same

was inserted in the issucs of Marsh 3, 1976,

STROMBERG PUBLICATIONS, Inc.

By, g‘m@bﬂﬁr

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
Your Petition has been received * this g 2 day of
et
_Jm%nv{. Filing Fee $__ 23 ~ .  Received Check
.{A“h
Other
- BEric DiNenna,
Zoning Commissioner

Potitioner Moy ¢ fnrn B-;é..-ﬁ Submitted by fav B donil

Petitioner's attorney Reviewed by i =

* This is not to be interpreted as acceptance of the Petition for
assignment of a hearing date.

. 28273

accouny, 01662

. $25.00

AMOU!

LR ST ——

6 W 250Cws

VALIDATION GR SIGMATURE OF CASHIER

CERTIFICATE 0’ PUBLICATION

TOWSON, MD..... Mareh ... weeasy 1926

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the aunezed advartisement was
published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed
and published In Towson, Baltimore County, Md., omes iacCesch
e__one tdue. before the. 2200, ...

Posted for: ICTiTION  Far
Petitioner: | A0 (ep

B AR i e B
(2,976

‘Your Petition received and accepted for |
i

filing this "‘“ day of o X

Petitioner

Petitioner's Attorney

N i 99, ine, ] M 5
S50 Ravees seilain; o craleman,
Baltinewe; Wi. 21301 ol Ht el ke

rnee o rt. e *. 31678
MISCELLANECUS CASH REGEIPT

u'l—ﬁn_ﬂ._\ﬁ.._,,_‘

iy -

Alsn 8. Derkowits, Heq. unnlnn-uu‘u

‘}aus D PRHN 1T

| VAL'DATION OR MIGNATURE OF CASH
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